			Page 1 of		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ŌR -	-27-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇ ∇			∇RCW-001 ∇		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts :		I documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	102	2186244 T.z.: Name and address of	f receiving party(ies)		
Patrick J. Fitzgerald Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7,02		nstrument Company, Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance					
☐ Assignment ☐ M	1erger	Street Address: 33 (Orient Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	City: Arlington	State: MA ZIP: 02474		
Sheet to correct Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet to correct Assignor's name to Patrick J. Fitzgerald. Previously recorded on Reel/Frame 012607/0703 Execution Date: David M. Sheehan, January 2, 2002 Mark J. Nitzberg, December 15, 2001, and Patrick J. Fitzgerald, December 27, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(FINANCE OF		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 	•	ne execution date of the applic	cation is:		
09/425,499	1 W and a week are attached				
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	ched? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:		
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esc	q	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield,	LLP	⊠ Enclosed	⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: 28 State Street	\	8. Deposit account numb	per:		
21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000111 09425499		12-0080			
C:581 (40.00 0P) City: Boston State: MA ZI	IP: 02109		age if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.		1171-118-216	/ attached copy is a true copy of		
Sean D. Detweiler, Esq. 42,482 Name of Person Signing	Jul	Signature	June 10, 2002 Date		
Total number of	pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and docum	nent:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

1 OKWI 10-1000 , F	3-04-2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
	v viktilui v
To the Honorable Commissioner of	0200058 Taken arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David M. Sheehan	Name: Arlington Instrument Company, Inc.
Mark J. Nitzberg	.11
Patrick J. Fitgerald	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 33 Orient Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name
☐ Other	City: Arlington State: MA ZIP: 02474
Execution Date: David M. Sheehan , January 2,	. 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Mark J. Nitzberg, December 15, 2001, and	
Patrick J. Fitzgerald, December 27, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) FEB 1 2 2002
Additional	I numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	\bigcirc
Sean D. Detweiler, Esq.	Signature / Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
3/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000055 6319199	8
Mail#down@ehts to be r	recorded with required cover sheet information to: , Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DOX 7.13.13mmond	Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I, David M. Sheehan, of 17515 Valley Verde, Poway, CA 92064, Mark J. Nitzberg of 45-A Fayerweather Street, Cambridge, MA 02138 and Patrick J. Fitzgerald, of 15127 Canyon Pass, Poway, CA 92064 in consideration of One Dollar, options on common shares representing two and one-half percent (2½ %) of the buyer's total outstanding shares to the inventors jointly (five-sixths of one percent (5/6 %) to each severally), and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Arlington Instrument Company, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 33 Orient Avenue, Arlington, MA 02474, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Arlington Instrument Company, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PORTABLE DATA COLLECTION DEVICE

described in an us Patent No. 6,319,199, formerly Application No. 425499 Filed October 22, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

	WITNESS my hand	and seal this	day of		, 2001.	
				Ву:		
				David l	M. Sheehan	
State o	of))ss				
County	y of)				
	personally appeared nent to be his/her free					
				Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				My commissio	n expires:	

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2001.
	Ву:	Mark J. Nitzberg
State of)		
)ss County of)		
Then personally appeared the above named instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before	Mark J. Nitzbe me, this 27	arg and acknowledged the foregoing day of Dec., 2001.
KACY DEHONEY Commission # 1324374 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2005		commission expires: Oct 7,2005
WITNESS my hand and seal this 21 day	_	, 2001.
State of California)	By:	Patrick J. Fitzgerald
County of San Diego;	<u> </u>	
Then personally appeared the above named instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before	Patrick J. Fitzger e me, this	rald and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.
	Nota	ary Public

My commission expires:_____

ASSIGNMENT

I, David M. Sheehan, of 17515 Valley Verde, Poway, CA 92064, Mark J. Nitzberg of 45-A Fayerweather Street, Cambridge, MA 02138 and Patrick J. Fitzgerald, of 15127 Canyon Pass, Poway, CA 92064 in consideration of One Dollar, options on common shares representing two and one-half percent (2½%) of the buyer's total outstanding shares to the inventors jointly (five-sixths of one percent (5/6%) to each severally), and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Arlington Instrument Company, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 33 Orient Avenue, Arlington, MA 02474, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Arlington Instrument Company, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PORTABLE DATA COLLECTION DEVICE

described in an us Patent No. 6,319,199, formerly Application No. 425499 Filed October 22, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS	ny hand and seal this	day of	, 2001.
		By:	1. Sheehan
State of))ss		
County of)		
		David M. Sheehan and acking the me, this day of	
		Notary Public	
		My commission	n expires:

WITNESS my hand	and seal this 15th day	of December, 2001. By: Mark J. Nitzberg
State of Mussalkiisi	H\$	
State of Hussackinse County of Hiddhese)ss ★)	
Then personally appeared instrument to be his/her free	the above named Mark J. act and deed, before me, the	Nitzberg and acknowledged the foregoing his 15th day of December, 2001.
	Caroline Marie G NOTARY PUBLIO My commission expires Jan. 1	
WITNESS my hand and sea	al this day of	, 2001.
		By:Patrick J. Fitzgerald
		Patrick J. Fitzgerald
State of)	
State of County of))ss)	
County of Then personally appeared) the above named Patrick J	. Fitzgerald and acknowledged the foregoing his, 2001.
County of Then personally appeared) the above named Patrick J	. Fitzgerald and acknowledged the foregoing his, 2001.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

l, David M. Sheehan, of 17515 Valley Verde, Poway, CA 92064, Mark J. Nitzberg of 45-A Faverweather Street, Cambridge, MA 02138 and Patrick J. Fitzgerald, of 15127 Canyon Pass, Poway, CA 92064 in consideration of One Dollar, options on common shares representing two and one-half percent (21/2 %) of the buyer's total outstanding shares to the inventors jointly (five-sixths of one percent (5/6 %) to each severally), and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Arlington Instrument Company, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 33 Orient Avenue, Arlington, MA 02474, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Arlington Instrument Company, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PORTABLE DATA COLLECTION DEVICE

described in an us Patent No. 6,319,199, formerly Application No. 425499 Filed October 22, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications 2 Jms based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2rd day of Januar

State of California)
County of San Diego)ss

C. PEREZ Commission # 1326229 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2006

Then personally appeared the above named David M. Sheehan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 2 day of January , 2002 Ceres

WITNESS	my hand and seal this	day of	, 2001.
		F	3y:
			Mark J. Nitzberg
State of))ss		
County of)		
Then personally a	ppeared the above named s/her free act and deed, befo	Mark J. Nitz	berg and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.
		ī	lotary Public
		N	fy commission expires:
WITNESS my han	d and seal this da	ny of	, 2001.
		E	By:Patrick J. Fitzgerald
			Patrick J. Fitzgerald
State of))ss		
County of)		
			gerald and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2001.
		Ī	lotary Public
		7	Iv commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/17/2002